Film Capacitors
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors (MKP)
Series/Type:     B32669
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
see following page                                                           2014-04-11                2014-07-15              2014-10-15

Page 3 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (tinned leads)
VRMS
V AC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Untaped
pcs./MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
250 1.0 9.0 × 32.0 B32669C3105+000 1000
1.5 11.0 × 32.0 B32669C3155+000 1000
2.0 12.5 × 32.0 B32669C3205+000 800
2.5 14.0 × 32.0 B32669C3255+000 800
3.0 15.5 × 32.0 B32669C3305+000 600
4.0 15.0 × 47.0 B32669C3405+000 600
6.0 17.0 × 47.0 B32669C3605+000 400
8.0 19.5 × 47.0 B32669C3805+000 200
10 21.5 × 47.0 B32669C3106+000 200
400 1.0 13.0 × 32.0 B32669B6105+000 1000
1.5 15.0 × 32.0 B32669B6155+000 800
2.0 19.0 × 32.0 B32669B6205+000 800
2.5 21.0 × 32.0 B32669B6255+000 600
3.0 18.0 × 47.0 B32669B6305+000 600
4.0 21.0 × 47.0 B32669B6405+000 400
5.0 22.0 × 47.0 B32669B6505+000 600
6.0 25.5 × 47.0 B32669B6605+000 200
B32669
AC applications (wound)
Page 4 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (insulated leads)
VRMS
V AC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Untaped
pcs./MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Code number for lead version and length:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
504 = Insulated leads (lead length 160 mm)
508 = Insulated leads (lead length 65 mm)
250 1.0 9.0 × 32.0 B32669S3105+*** 1000
1.5 11.0 × 32.0 B32669S3155+*** 1000
2.0 12.5 × 32.0 B32669S3205+*** 1000
2.5 14.0 × 32.0 B32669S3255+*** 1000
3.0 15.5 × 32.0 B32669S3305+*** 800
4.0 15.0 × 47.0 B32669S3405+*** 800
6.0 17.0 × 47.0 B32669S3605+*** 600
8.0 19.5 × 47.0 B32669S3805+*** 600
10 21.5 × 47.0 B32669S3106+*** 600
400 1.0 13.0 × 32.0 B32669S6105+*** 1000
1.5 15.0 × 32.0 B32669S6155+*** 1000
2.0 19.0 × 32.0 B32669S6205+*** 1000
2.5 21.0 × 32.0 B32669S6255+*** 600
3.0 18.0 × 47.0 B32669S6305+*** 600
4.0 21.0 × 47.0 B32669S6405+*** 600
5.0 22.0 × 47.0 B32669S6505+*** 600
6.0 25.5 × 47.0 B32669S6605+*** 600
B32669
AC applications (wound)
Page 5 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.